

PUBLIC NOTICE
Social Circle City Schools
Five Year Tax Digest and M&O Levy History

The Social Circle Board of Education does hereby announce that the M&O millage rate for 2018 will be established at a meeting to be held at Social Circle Board of Education Board Room, Social Circle, Georgia, on July 12, 2018 at 6:30 p.m., and, pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

| | FY14 | FY15 | FY16 | FY17 | FY18 | FY19 |
|--------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Digest & Levy | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 |
| Real & Personal | \$ 171,042,578 | \$ 168,005,825 | \$ 173,322,133 | \$ 204,969,871 | \$ 218,633,994 | \$ 232,532,874 |
| Motor Vehicles | \$ 9,174,640 | \$ 8,309,600 | \$ 5,455,410 | \$ 4,229,320 | \$ 3,393,170 | \$ 2,740,690 |
| Mobile Homes | \$ 119,550 | \$ 104,100 | \$ 99,740 | \$ 89,730 | \$ 89,050 | \$ 78,188 |
| Timber - 100% | \$ 159,489 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 46,350 | \$ - | \$ - |
| Heavy Duty Equipment | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| Gross Digest | \$ 180,496,257 | \$ 176,419,525 | \$ 178,877,283 | \$ 209,335,271 | \$ 222,116,214 | \$ 235,351,752 |
| School Exemptions | \$ 61,416,020 | \$ 60,634,523 | \$ 59,916,639 | \$ 65,357,270 | \$ 66,159,398 | \$ 71,559,247 |
| FLPA | \$ 406,594 | \$ 607,583 | \$ 612,487 | \$ 424,491 | \$ 577,827 | \$ 591,477 |
| Net M&O Digest | \$ 119,486,831 | \$ 116,392,585 | \$ 119,573,131 | \$ 144,402,492 | \$ 156,534,643 | \$ 164,383,982 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| SCHOOL Gross Millage | 16.873 | 19.79 | 19.092 | 19.092 | 17.949 | 19.647 |
| Less Rollback | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1.143 | 0.805 | 0 |
| Net Millage | 16.873 | 19.79 | 19.092 | 17.949 | 17.144 | 19.647 |
| | | | | | | |
| Net Tax Levied | \$ 2,016,101 | \$ 2,303,409 | \$ 2,282,890 | \$ 2,591,880 | \$ 2,683,630 | \$ 3,229,652 |
| Net Tax Increase | \$ (110,756) | \$ 287,308 | \$ (20,519) | \$ 308,990 | \$ 91,750 | \$ 546,022 |
| Net Revenue % Increase | -5.2% | 14.3% | -0.9% | 13.5% | 3.5% | 20.3% |